
Sedgwick Co Adult Detention Facility – Lock Retrofit,  Schaefer #5278.39 
Camera Addition & Master Control Rm. Remodel 

ADDENDUM NUMBER TWO AD2-1 11 AUGUST 2023 

Addendum Number Two 5 

This Addendum is hereby made part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as though it 
were originally included therein. Refer to “Bid Form” for acknowledgment of Addenda. 

All Contractors, Subcontractors and suppliers are reminded that they shall be familiar with all 10 

Addenda items (as well as all parts of the Construction Documents) so as to understand the extent 
of their work and its interrelation with other trades. 

To all bidders for furnishing all labor and materials necessary for the following Contract: 
15 

Sedgwick Co Adult Detention Facility – Lock Retrofit, 
Camera Addition & Master Control Rm Remodel 

141 W. Elm Street 
WICHITA, KANSAS 67203 

20 

Prepared by: 
Schaefer Architecture 

GENERAL: 25 

ITEM AD2-G01 Project Manual, A104 Standard Abbreviated Form of Agreement 

Between Owner and Contractor, 2.3 Substantial Completion : 

REVISION 2.3.5 (page 3):  Revise liquidated damages from $132.50 to Five Hundred 
Dollars and No Cents ($500). 30 

ARCHITECTURAL: 

None. 35 

MECHANICAL: 

None. 40 

ELECTRICAL: 

None. 45 

50 
Attachments 
None 

End of Addendum Number Two 55 

RFB 23-0042


